
 

 
 
 

State of Michigan 
Rick Snyder, Governor 

 
Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs 
Mike Zimmer, Director 

 
 
 
 

March 16, 2016 
 

The Honorable Rick Snyder 
Governor of the State of Michigan 

 
Senator Arlan Meekhof 
Senate Majority Leader 

 
Senator Jim Ananich 
Senate Minority Leader 

 
Representative Kevin Cotter 
Speaker of the House 

 
Representative Tim Greimel 
House Minority Leader 

 
Workers' Compensation Agency 
Compensation Supplement Fund 

7150 Harris Drive 
P.O. Box 30016 

Lansing, Michigan 48909 
(517) 284-8912 

Fax (517) 284-8920 
www.michigan.gov/wca 

 
 

This report is being submitted in compliance with Section 391(6) of the Workers' 
Disability Compensation Act, Act 317 of the Public Acts of 1969, as amended. From 
January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015, the Compensation Supplement Fund 
processed the following amounts in payments and credits: 

 
 

Payments $ 923,947.39 
Tax Credits $ 1,469,884.12 

 $ 2,393,831.51 
 

The Compensation Supplement Fund was created in 1981 to pay weekly workers' 
compensation cost of living increases from the state general fund to injured workers 
whose injury dates occurred between September 1, 1965 and December 31, 1979. 
The inflation factor percentage is based on the date of injury, and is greater for those 
workers injured in 1965 than in 1979 (Section 352 of the Workers' Disability 
Compensation Act, Act 317 of the Public Acts of 1969, as amended). 

http://www.michigan.gov/wca


 

 
 
 
 

Page 2 
March 16, 2016 

 
 

Insurers and self-insurers pay the increased benefits and submit quarterly 
reimbursement requests to our agency. Reimbursement is provided in the form of a 
pay warrant or a Michigan Business Tax credit. Pay warrants are commonly issued to 
companies with no tax liability within the state of Michigan such as governmental 
units. All other insurers and self-insurers receive MBT credits which are periodically 
verified by the Michigan Department of Treasury for proper credit. 

 

 
 

Attachment 
 

cc:  Mike Zimmer 



Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs
Workers' Compensation Agency
Compensation Supplement Fund

Calendar Year 2015

Page 1 of 3

CARRIER NAME # Claims Amount  # Claims Amount  # Claims Amount
Accident Fund Insurance Company of America 106 $42,174.32 106 $42,174.32
ACE INA 80 $27,752.65 80 $27,752.65
Allstate Insurance Company 12 $7,303.33 12 $7,303.33
American Insurance Company 6 $1,288.03 6 $1,288.03
American Motorists Insurance Company 7 $3,404.83 7 $3,404.83
American Policyholders Insurance Company 4 $2,764.83 4 $2,764.83
Amerisure Mutual Insurance Company 194 $90,843.66 194 $90,843.66
Ameritech 43 $21,566.80 43 $21,566.80
Arcelormittal 4 $3,182.17 4 $3,182.17
Argonaut Insurance Company 16 $6,911.22 16 $6,911.22
Arrowpoint Capital Corporation 12 $5,634.00 12 $5,634.00
Associated Indemnity Corporation 4 $1,200.60 4 $1,200.60
Auto Owners Insurance Company 32 $12,310.31 32 $12,310.31
Bank of Ann Arbor 4 $1,878.00 4 $1,878.00
Brazeway Inc 4 $886.83 4 $886.83
Budd Company 12 $5,963.99 12 $5,963.99
Chrysler LLC 621 $280,248.80 621 $280,248.80
Citizens Insurance Company 16 $6,572.95 16 $6,572.95
City of Dearborn 6 $4,138.80 6 $4,138.80
City of Detroit 71 $26,469.20 71 $26,469.20
City of Flint 16 $8,394.99 16 $8,394.99
City of Grand Rapids 4 $4,016.84 4 $4,016.84
City of Highland Park 12 $7,772.84 12 $7,772.84
City of Kalamazoo 13 $4,823.71 13 $4,823.71
City of Lansing 23 $8,403.67 23 $8,403.67
City of Livonia 8 $3,077.83 8 $3,077.83
City of Saginaw 12 $7,569.00 12 $7,569.00
Cliffs Natural Resources 23 $15,693.40 23 $15,693.40
CNA Insurance Company 3 $1,685.60 3 $1,685.60
Conocophillips Company 40 $23,422.84 40 $23,422.84
Consumers Energy Company 35 $18,292.00 35 $18,292.00
Continental Insurance Company 33 $15,698.23 33 $15,698.23
County of Wayne 27 $14,617.67 27 $14,617.67
Dana Corporation 27 $9,945.87 27 $9,945.87
Detroit Public Schools 44 $21,169.20 44 $21,169.20
Dorinco Reinsurance Company 1 $422.40 1 $422.40

PAYMENTS TAX CREDITS TOTAL



Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs
Workers' Compensation Agency
Compensation Supplement Fund

Calendar Year 2015

Page 2 of 3

CARRIER NAME # Claims Amount  # Claims Amount  # Claims Amount
PAYMENTS TAX CREDITS TOTAL

DTE Energy 67 $28,528.50 67 $28,528.50
Eaton Corporation 13 $6,479.14 13 $6,479.14
Edward C Levy Company 4 $887.40 4 $887.40
Electric Mutual Liability 11 $4,513.99 11 $4,513.99
Electrolux North America, Inc. 8 $2,869.16 8 $2,869.16
Employers Reinsurance Corporation 3 $940.00 3 $940.00
Farm Bureau Insurance Group 16 $5,897.73 16 $5,897.73
Federated Retail Holdings Inc 5 $1,238.00 5 $1,238.00
Fidelity & Guaranty Insurance 8 $4,849.83 8 $4,849.83
Firemans Fund Insurance 4 $1,983.60 4 $1,983.60
Ford Motor Company 500 $430,084.91 500 $430,084.91
General Motors Corporation 1,297 $640,411.40 1,297 $640,411.40
Georgia Pacific Corporation 4 $1,617.17 4 $1,617.17
Grand Rapids Public Schools 4 $1,409.40 4 $1,409.40
Greif, Inc. 4 $2,192.40 4 $2,192.40
Hartford Casualty Insurance Company 18 $8,266.17 18 $8,266.17
Hartford Insurance Group 36 $18,291.99 36 $18,291.99
Henry Ford Health System 5 $3,453.84 5 $3,453.84
International Paper Company 4 $2,294.29 4 $2,294.29
International Truck & Engine 4 $2,714.40 4 $2,714.40
Kelsey-Hayes Company 7 $5,196.50 7 $5,196.50
Kroger Company 4 $834.67 4 $834.67
Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance 20 $7,226.83 20 $7,226.83
Liberty Mutual Insurance 58 $34,201.03 58 $34,201.03
Marathon Oil Company 8 $2,608.33 8 $2,608.33
Maryland Casualty Company 14 $5,579.70 14 $5,579.70
MI Property & Casualty Guaranty Association 114 $53,310.48 114 $53,310.48
Michelin North America 12 $6,103.49 12 $6,103.49
Michigan State University 4 $2,662.20 4 $2,662.20
Michigan Technological University 4 $1,148.40 4 $1,148.40
Michigan Tooling Association 4 $1,148.40 4 $1,148.40
Motorists Mutual Insurance Company 8 $2,610.66 8 $2,610.66
National Fire Insurance Company 4 $2,766.60 4 $2,766.60
National Union Fire Insurance 4 $1,252.80 4 $1,252.80
Oakwood Healthcare Inc 8 $1,147.66 8 $1,147.66
Ohio Casualty Insurance 24 $9,081.84 24 $9,081.84



Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs
Workers' Compensation Agency
Compensation Supplement Fund

Calendar Year 2015

Page 3 of 3

CARRIER NAME # Claims Amount  # Claims Amount  # Claims Amount
PAYMENTS TAX CREDITS TOTAL

Oliver Machinery 3 $552.00 3 $552.00
OneBeacon America Insurance Company 16 $8,190.43 16 $8,190.43
OneBeacon Insurance Company 12 $6,730.23 12 $6,730.23
Polyone Corporation 8 $3,319.66 8 $3,319.66
Proctor & Gamble 3 $1,958.34 3 $1,958.34
School Dist, City of Flint 4 $3,338.66 4 $3,338.66
Sears Roebuck & Company 16 $5,842.67 16 $5,842.67
Seg Workers Disbility Comp Fund 12 $2,213.34 12 $2,213.34
Self Insurers' Security Fund 77 $43,245.71 77 $43,245.71
Sentry Insurance Company 7 $4,440.67 7 $4,440.67
St. Paul Fire & Marine Insurance 8 $2,504.00 8 $2,504.00
State of Michigan 187 $71,688.97 187 $71,688.97
Tilden Magnetite Partnership 3 $1,411.20 3 $1,411.20
Transportation Insurance Company 11 $4,537.80 11 $4,537.80
Travelers Casualty & Surety 83 $40,084.43 83 $40,084.43
Travelers Property Casualty Company 175 $90,214.78 175 $90,214.78
Truck Insurance Exchange 4 $1,513.80 4 $1,513.80
United States Fidelity & Guaranty 8 $2,451.83 8 $2,451.83
United State Fire Insurance Company 5 $2,011.66 5 $2,011.66
United States Steel  Corporation 8 $5,164.50 8 $5,164.50
Utica Community Schools 3 $509.17 3 $509.17
Utica National Insurance Company 4 $1,825.83 4 $1,825.83
Valley Forge Insurance Company 4 $1,148.40 4 $1,148.40
Vocationally Handicapped Fund 18 $5,091.66 18 $5,091.66
Waterford School District 4 $417.33 4 $417.33
Wausau Insurance Company 112 $56,286.19 112 $56,286.19
Wayne State University 8 $1,669.34 8 $1,669.34
William Beaumont Hospital 8 $1,303.79 8 $1,303.79
Zurich American Insurance Company 9 $860.80 9 $860.80
TOTAL 1,592 $923,947.39 3,115 $1,469,884.12 4,707 $2,393,831.51


	pg 1
	pg 2
	2013


